Procedure for MAMCA Rowland E. Dorer Award

- 1) The Awards Committee will be appointed by the President and should consist of three members to include, when possible, previous R.E. Dorer Award recipients, with the senior most recipient of the award serving as Chair.
- 2) Criteria for R.E. Dorer Award nominee(s) are as follows:
 - a) Nominees for the award should be selected on the basis of their exceptional contributions of whatever type to mosquito control in the Mid-Atlantic Mosquito Control region.
 - b) The nominee must be a MAMCA member in good standing.
 - c) Nominees are to be submitted in writing with justification. Nominations should include a cover letter from the individual(s) making the nomination and a resume/CV of the nominee's background/career/accomplishments in the MAMCA and mosquito/vector control. At least three (3) accompanying letters of support are requested.
 - d) The award is presented at the annual meeting and only one award per year will be given.
- 3) Nominations for the award should be submitted to the Awards Committee Chair by a designated date, but no later than sixty (60) days prior to the Annual Meeting.
- 4) The Awards Committee will review the nominee(s) and make their recommendation to the Board of Directors for approval.
- 6) The Awards Committee Chair, in cooperation with the Secretary-Treasurer, will be responsible for securing the plaque.
- 7) In addition to the plaque, any registration costs personally incurred by the recipient will be reimbursed following presentation of the award. Costs paid by the recipient's employer will not be reimbursed. The recipient will also be awarded a Lifetime Membership to MAMCA upon retirement.